## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name and Address should be: STMICROELECTRONICS Ltd. 1000 Aztec West Almondsbury Bristol, BS12 4SQ, United Kingdom previously recorded on Reel 015003 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee appears on Assignment document.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew M. Jones	12/14/1999
John A. Carey	12/14/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics Ltd.	
Street Address:	1000 Aztec West Almondsbury	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS124SQ	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10780355

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)899-7333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 719-448-5947 Email: jllange@hhlaw.com Correspondent Name: William J. Kubida

Address Line 1: 2 North Cascade Ave., Ste. 1300 Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-TK-555SSC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Kubida	

**PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0738** 

500163385

Total Attachments: 7
source=DOC226#page1.tif
source=DOC226#page2.tif
source=DOC226#page3.tif
source=DOC226#page4.tif
source=DOC226#page5.tif
source=DOC226#page6.tif
source=DOC226#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0739

	02-	26-2004			
FORM   (Rev. 3-01	PTO-1595 R		EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 3-01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31.2002)  2 · 17 04					
	To the Honorable Commissioner c 102	2678641	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)		
	Andrew M. Jones John A. Carey	Name: ST Microelec Street address: 1310 Carrollton, TX 75006	Electronics Drive		
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Į.	& address(es) attached?  Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 1999	oplication, the execution dat	e of the application is: <u>December 14</u> ,		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Attorney Docket No.: 99-TK-555SSC1	107803	255		
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes No				
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: _Stuart T. Langley Internal Address: _Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address: _same as above City: _Denver _State: _CO _Zip: _80202	7. Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to	R 3.41) \$ 40.00 o be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account i	number:		
		50-1123 (Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Stuart T. Langley Name of Person signing  Total number of pages including copy	2 In c-l			
	Total number of pages including cove				
7	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks. M				

02/23/2004 SDENBOB1 00000076 10780355

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

**PATENT** REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0740

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Andrew M. Jones, having a correspondence address #6 Edgecumb Road, Redland, Bristol BS6 7AX, United Kingdom and John A. arey, having a correspondence address of 117 Bishop Road, Bishopston, Bristol 37 8LX, United Kingdom; have invented new and useful improvements in a

# ARBITRATION MECHANISM FOR PACKET TRANSMISSION

r which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed us on the 4 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1999, and further being identified by Attorney ocket No. 99-TK-555SS, filed on October 1, 1999 as Serial No. 09/411,429.

WHEREAS, STMICROELECTRONICS Ltd., having a correspondence dress of 1000 Aztec West Almondsbury, Bristol, BS12 4SQ, United Kingdom, is sirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our tters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for d in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said poration, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the tire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent polication and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for tent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the juest and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all pers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of ents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

WE HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of our own swledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are leved to be true; and further that these statements were made with the swledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine mprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application any patent issued thereon.

PATENT

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the /4 do day of Deac, 1999.

Andrew M. Jones

John A. Carey

PATENT

2

REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0742